CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO

WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING
SERVICES
This Contract Amendment No. 2 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services

(“Amendment No. 2”) is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of
the State of Texas, (the "County") and Alliance Engineering Group, Inc. (the “Firm”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the Firm previously executed that certain Contract for Engineering
Services (the "Contract"), being dated effective September 19, 2019, wherein Firm agreed to
perform certain professional engineering services in connection with the Expo Pavilion (P474)
and Expo Concessions and Restrooms (P475) (“Project™);

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract originally limited the
maximum amount payable under the Contract to $47,137.00; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed a Contract Amendment No. 1, which was dated effective
September 15, 2020, in order to increase the Compensation Cap from $47,137.00 to $50,224.00

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to supplement, modify and amend the Contract an
additional time in accordance with the provisions thereof.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Firm agree that the Contract is
supplemented, amended and modified as follows:

L Amendment to Article 5 - Compensation Cap

The Compensation Cap under the Contract is hereby increased from the current amount
of $50,224.00 to the amount of $51,332.00.

II. Terms of Contract Control and Extent of Amendment No. 2

All other terms of the Contract and any prior amendments thereto which have not been
specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full force and
effect. :




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Firm have executed this Amendment No. ;
2, to be effective as of the date of the last party's execution below. 3

FIRM:

Alliance Engineering Group, Inc.

By:
Printed Name: Moy e A. gf—'l?mls
Title: Pec szenlT

Date: fan ,20 2

COUNTY:

Williamson County, Texas

By:%&%%ﬁ%
Bill Gravell

Printed Name:

Title: County Judge

. 0ct 20,2021

Dat , 20




